  AM-5404 Rev.1
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
   Page 1 of/de 7       Project/Projet AP-AM-02-0054
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

4800 oz to/à 8000 oz × 5 oz
DISPLAY
For model designation “ V ”, the indicator is of seven
segment vacuum fluorescent displays. For model
designation “ L ”, the indicator is made of six seven
segment liquid crystal displays.
AFFICHAGE
Le modèle V est pourvu d’un indicateur à affichage
fluorescent sous vide à sept segments. L’affichage de
l’indicateur du modèle L est à cristaux liquides à six
chiffres à sept segments.
On the right side of the indicator display,  the mode  is
indicated:
            « PCS »  for counting
                       « lb »      for pounds
Le mode est indiqué à droite de l’afficheur de l’indicateur
:
« PCS »   pour compter
« lb »     pour livre
On the left side and at the bottom of the indicator display
are annunciators indicating:
 STABLE « "»
Net « ? »
ZERO « ? »
R3 « ? »
R2 « ? »
R1 « ? »
 For model designation “ L ” only:
Low Battery « BATT »
Les voyants suivants sont situés à  gauche et au bas de
l’afficheur de l’indicateur :
STABLE « "»
Net « ? »
ZERO « ? »
R3 « ? »
R2 « ? »
R1 « ? »
La fonction suivante est exclusive au modèle L:
Low Battery (pile faible) « BATT »
Model HV-**KV-WP have added indicator display
annunciators for “Hi”, “OK”, “LO” when utilizing the
comparator function and full/dribble batch function.
Le modèle HV-**KV-WP possède, en plus des
indicateurs d’affichage,  des voyants pour « Hi », « OK
», « LO » lorsque les fonctions de comparateur et de
dosage maximal/minimal sont utilisées.
  AM-5404 Rev.1
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
   Page 4 of/de 7       Project/Projet AP-AM-02-0054
There are also “PT” for preset tare, “M+” when using the
accumulation function and “Ready” for the full/dribble
batch function.
Il y a aussi des voyants pour « PT » tare prédéterminée,
« M+ » lors de l’utilisation de la fonction accumulation et
« Ready » pour la fonction de dosage maximal/minimal.
FUNCTION KEYS
There are eight function keys:
ON / OFF Power Switch.
ZERO Used to set zero.
TARE Used to tare.
F Used only for setting
calibration/parameters.
SET Used for counting and
calibration/parameters modes.
RANGE Not used, range selection is
done automatically only.
MODE Used to select PCS or lb and for
parameter selection.
PRINT Used to print.
TOUCHES FONCTION
Il y a huit touches fonction:
ON / OFF interrupteur d’alimentation
ZERO sert à effectuer la remise à zéro
TARE sert à effectuer une tare
F sert exclusivement au réglage de
l’étalonnage/paramètres
SET sert aux modes de comptage et
d’étalonnage/paramètres
RANGE non utilisé; la sélection de
l’étendue est uniquement
automatique
MODE sert à choisir PCS ou lb et à la
sélection des paramètres
PRINT sert à imprimer
COMMUNICATIONS
The device is fitted with an RS-232C  communication